
Request for Legislative Action 

July 28, 2022 eRLA #570 Page 1 of 4 

Completed by County Counselor’s Office 

Action Requested: Resolution Res.Ord No.: 21020 

Sponsor(s): Theresa Galvin Legislature Meeting Date: 8/1/2022 

Introduction 

Action Items: ['Award', 'Transfer'] 

Project/Title: 

Awarding 2022 Pavement Maintenance Program – Pavement Marking, JCPW 3261, to Streetwise, Inc. 
from Grandview, Missouri under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. ITB 50-22. 

Request Summary 

The 2022 Pavement Maintenance Program was broken into four (4) bid packages.  This is the fourth bid 
package. Public Works prepared construction plans and technical specifications.  The Purchasing 
Department prepared the Project Manual and Contract Documents for Bid No. ITB 50-22 for the 
pavement markings associated with roadways being improved in this year’s program, including other 
locations in the County that are showing signs of wear that need replacement.  The Advertisement was 
posted on the County’s website and on the Bonfire website.  Notifications were distributed to potential 
bidders by the Purchasing Department.  The Pavement Marking proposals were opened on May 24, 
2022 at the Purchasing Department offices with two (2) bidders responding.  A detailed bid tabulation is 
attached.  A summary of the bids is as follows: AS READ 

Bidder Name  City and State      Bid Submitted 
Streetwise, Inc.       Grandview, MO  $ 88,803.45 
Twin Traffic Marking Corporation  Kansas City, KS  $ 97,014.20 

The Engineers Estimate for the project is $62,731.69. 

The funding is from three (3) sources as follows: 
1. Fund: 004 (Special Road & Bridge Fund)  Department:  1506 (Road & Bridge 
Maintenance) 

 Line Item Account:  58040 (Roads & Highways)   Amount:  $ 36,000 

2. Fund: 004 (Special Road & Bridge Fund)  Department:  1507 (Special Projects In 
Public Works)

 Line Item Account:  58040 (Roads & Highways)   Amount:  $ 12,804 

3. Transfer From:
Fund: 004 (Special Road & Bridge Fund)  Department:  1506 (Road & Bridge 

Maintenance) 
     Line Item Account:  58020 (Buildings & Improvements)  Amount:  $ 40,000 

 Transfer To: 

Res. #21020
Sponsor: Theresa Cass Galvin
Date: August 1, 2022



Request for Legislative Action 

July 28, 2022 eRLA #570 Page 2 of 4 

      Fund: 004 (Special Road & Bridge Fund)  Department:  1506 (Special Projects In 
Public Works) 

 Line Item Account:  58040 (Roads & Highways)  Amount:  $ 40,000 

Total Amount = $88,804 

The Department of Public Works recommends that the contract be awarded to Streetwise, Inc. from 
Grandview, Missouri, being the lowest and best bidder with the following changes: 

We request that: 
1. A Resolution be prepared authorizing the County executive to execute this construction contract
with Streetwise, Inc.
2. The Manager of Finance be authorized to encumber $88,803.45 to cover the costs.
3. The Director of Public Works be authorized to approve adjustments in the construction contract
line items, to the extent that there will be no further funding obligation by the County.

Contact Information 

Department: Public Works Submitted Date: 6/27/2022 

Name: Eric L. Johnson Email: ELJohnson@jacksongov.org 

Title: Senior Project Manager, Civil 
Engineer III 

Phone: 816-881-4499

Budget Information 

Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $88,804 

Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: $   0 

Total amount authorized after this legislative action: $88,804 

Is it transferring fund? Yes 

Transferring Fund From: 

Fund: Department: Line Item Account: Amount: 

004 (Special Road & 
Bridge Fund) 

1506 (Road & Bridge 
Maintenance) 

58020 (Buildings & 
Improvements) 

$40,000 

Transferring Fund To: 

Fund: Department: Line Item Account: Amount: 

004 (Special Road & 
Bridge Fund) 

1506 (Road & Bridge 
Maintenance) 

58040 (Roads & 
Highways) 

$40,000 

Prior Legislation 

Prior Ordinances 

Ordinance: Ordinance date: 



Request for Legislative Action 

July 28, 2022 eRLA #570 Page 3 of 4 

Prior Resolution 

Resolution: Resolution date: 

20680 May 17, 2021 

Purchasing 

Does this RLA include the purchase or lease of 
supplies, materials, equipment or services? 

Yes 

Chapter 10 Justification: Formal Bid 

Core 4 Tax Clearance Completed: Yes 

Certificate of Foreign Corporation Received: Yes 

Have all required attachments been included in 
this RLA? 

Yes 

Compliance 

Certificate of Compliance 

In Compliance 

Minority, Women and Veteran Owned Business Program 

Reviewed for Goals: 

MBE:   .00% Not Assigned 

WBE:  100.00% Self performing WBE 

VBE:   .00% Voluntary 

Prevailing Wage 

Construction projects over $75000 ['Separate bid'] 

Fiscal Information 

 Funds sufficient for this appropriation and/or transfer are available from the source indicated on
the budget information tab.

 There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the
expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered.



Request for Legislative Action 

July 28, 2022 eRLA #570 Page 4 of 4

Submitted by Public Works requestor: Eric L. Johnson on 6/27/2022. Comments: 

Approved by Department Approver Brian Gaddie on 7/5/2022 4:01:15 PM. Comments: 

Approved by Purchasing Office Approver Barbara J. Casamento on 7/5/2022 4:26:17 PM. Comments: 

Approved by Compliance Office Approver Jaime Guillen on 7/6/2022 11:22:56 AM. Comments: 

Returned for more information by Budget Office Approver Mark Lang on 7/6/2022 4:13:40 PM. 
Comments:  Since this is for pavement maintenance/marking, please include a transfer from the listed 
58020 Buildings & Improvement account to the 58040 Road & Highways account.  You can also move 
the referenced money from 1507 to 1506 as well. 

Submitted by Requestor Eric L. Johnson on 7/11/2022 8:00:06 AM. Comments:  Budget transfer 
information provided as requested. 

Returned for more information by Department Approver Kristina J. Miller on 7/11/2022 9:45:53 AM. 
Comments:  . 

Submitted by Requestor Eric L. Johnson on 7/11/2022 9:52:08 AM. Comments:  Action Item:  Transfer 
included 

Approved by Department Approver Brian Gaddie on 7/11/2022 5:35:44 PM. Comments: 

Approved by Purchasing Office Approver Barbara J. Casamento on 7/12/2022 8:38:18 AM. Comments: 

Approved by Compliance Office Approver Jaime Guillen on 7/12/2022 4:26:54 PM. Comments: 

Returned for more information by Budget Office Approver Mark Lang on 7/13/2022 3:21:14 PM. 
Comments:  The total project is $88,804.  You are transferring $40,000 into 58040, which currently has 
$36,316 in it.  Please state in the request summary where the remaining $12,488 is at.  You will probably 
want to complete the "Prior Legislation" portion as well, using the "on agenda" date. 

Submitted by Requestor Eric L. Johnson on 7/18/2022 11:45:25 AM. Comments:  Budget information 
added to the Request Summary. 

Approved by Department Approver Brian Gaddie on 7/18/2022 1:28:13 PM. Comments: 

Approved by Purchasing Office Approver Barbara J. Casamento on 7/18/2022 4:26:08 PM. Comments: 



PC#

Date: July 19, 2022 RES #
eRLA ID #: 570 

Org Code/Description Object Code/Description From To

004 Special Road & Bridge Fund

1506 Road & Bridge Maintenance 58020 Buildings & Improvements 40,000$        -$  

1506 Road & Bridge Maintenance 58040 Roads & Highways - 40,000 

40,000$        40,000$        

PC#

Org Code/Description Object Code/Description

004 Special Road & Bridge Fund

1506 Road & Bridge Maintenance 58040 Roads & Highways 76,000$        

1507 Special Projects in Public Works 58040 Roads & Highways 12,804          

88,804$        

Budget Office

Not to Exceed

Fiscal Note:
Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.   

150622004 000

Fiscal Note:
This expenditure was included in the Annual Budget

Page 1 of 1

21020

mlang
Approved



NO. Firm City and State Amount Bid % above Low

1 Streetwise, Inc. Grandview, MO $88,803.45 0.00%

2 Twin Traffic Marking Corporation Kansas City, KS $97,014.20 9.25%

$62,731.69 -29.36%

UNOFFICIAL BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: May 24, 2022     2:05 p.m. 

NOTE: This is an unofficial bid tabulation and only reflects the initial reading of the bids received, not 

the evaluation of such bids.

Engineers Estimate

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3261  COUNTY BID NO. PW 50-22

Jackson County, Missouri

Department of Public Works

Engineering Division

2022 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

PAVEMENT MARKING

Printed: 6/7/2022



1 4" Solid White Edge Lines (Paint) 198,425 LF $0.21 $41,669.25 $0.23 $45,637.75 $0.15 $29,763.75

2 4" Dashed Yellow Lines (Paint) 870 LF $0.22 $191.40 $0.29 $252.30 $0.87 $756.90

3
4" Yellow Dashed and 4" Solid Lines 

(Paint)
2,145 LF $0.30 $643.50 $0.29 $622.05 $0.26 $557.70

4
4" Double Solid Yellow Centerlines 

(Paint)
94,535 LF $0.38 $35,923.30 $0.46 $43,486.10 $0.26 $24,579.10

5 24" White Stop Bars (Thermo) 112 LF $48.00 $5,376.00 $18.00 $2,016.00 $18.52 $2,074.24

6 Force Account 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

88,803.45$           97,014.20$           $62,731.69Total Bid for Project =

Grandview, MO Kansas City, KS

Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Engineers Estimate
This project is funded and administered

by Jackson County, MO.

Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price

Lowest Bidder 2nd Lowest

Streetwise, Inc.
Twin Traffic Marking 

Corporation

Bid Tabulation for

2022 Pavement Maintenance Program -

Pavement Marking

UNOFFICIAL

NOTE: This is an Unofficial bid tabulation and only reflects the initial reading of the bids received, not the evaluation of such bids.

Bid Opening Date and Time:  May 24, 2022 @ 2:05 PM

Department of Public Works - Engineering Division      

Jackson County PN 3261 - ITB No.50-22

Page 1 of 1



Streetwise, Inc.
13501 Arrington 

Grandview, MO 64030
2022 Certificate: 20220607VC593

Issued: 2022-06-07
Expires: 2022-12-31

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org




6/3/22, 12:27 PM Missouri Business Filings

https://bsd.sos.mo.gov/BusinessEntity/BusinessEntityDetail.aspx?page=beSearch&ID=2027234 1/1

MY ACCOUNT HOME SEARCH MISC INFO UCC FILING 
Help

Gen. Business - For Profit Details as of 6/3/2022
Required Field



File Documents - select the filing from the "Filing Type" drop-down list, then click FILE ONLINE. 

 

File Registration Reports - click FILE REGISTRATION REPORT. 

 

Copies or Certificates - click FILE COPIES/CERTIFICATES.  

RETURN TO

SEARCH RESULTS
Create Filing

Articles of Amendment

FILE

ONLINE

ORDER COPIES/

CERTIFICATES

General Information Filings Principal Office Address Contact(s)

Name(s) Streetwise, Inc. Principal Office Address 13501 Arrington Road

GRANDVIEW, MO 64030

Type Gen. Business - For Profit Charter No. 00805052

Domesticity Domestic Home State MO

Registered Agent Moore, Barry
4600 E. 142nd St.

Grandview, MO 64030

Status Good Standing

Date Formed 3/26/2007

Duration Perpetual

Renewal Month March

Report Due 6/30/2022

The information contained on this page is provided as a public service, and may change at any time. The State, its employees, contractors, subcontractors or their employees do not
make any warranty, expressed or implied, or assume any legal liability for the accuracy, completeness or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product or process disclosed or
represent that its use would not infringe on privately-owned rights.

2

https://www.sos.mo.gov/
https://bsd.sos.mo.gov/Account/UpdateAccount.aspx
https://bsd.sos.mo.gov/Dashboard.aspx
https://bsd.sos.mo.gov/BusinessEntity/BESearch.aspx?SearchType=0
https://bsd.sos.mo.gov/MiscellaneousInfo.aspx
https://bsd.sos.mo.gov/LoginWelcome.aspx?lobID=0
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ctl00$ContentPlaceHolderMain$ContentPlaceHolderMainSingle$ppBEDetail$stdbtnBack$LinkStandardButton','')
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$ctl00$ContentPlaceHolderMain$ContentPlaceHolderMainSingle$ppBEDetail$stdbtnFile$LinkStandardButton", "", true, "vgBEDetail", "", false, true))
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ctl00$ContentPlaceHolderMain$ContentPlaceHolderMainSingle$ppBEDetail$stdbtnOrderCertificate$LinkStandardButton','')
https://chatbot.hellotars.com/conv/rcOZLj/
eljohnson
Highlight
Status Good Standing

eljohnson
Highlight
Streetwise, Inc.

eljohnson
Highlight
GRANDVIEW, MO













 Bidder’s Quotation Sheet 
 2022 Pavement Maintenance Program 

 Pavement Marking 

 Jackson County Project No. 3261         Bid No. ITB 50-22 

 May 24, 2022 

 

 



KMBartle
Received

KMBartle
Text Box
0%

KMBartle
Text Box
0%

KMBartle
Text Box
100%

KMBartle
Text Box
Vendor has stated they will self-perform 100% of the work on this contract.  They are a certified WBE.  KMB  6/13/22

KMBartle
Approved





KMBartle
Accepted

KMBartle
Accepted




	21020bu NEED RLA.pdf
	00 - Fiscal Note 570 - PW - Pavement Marking
	01_Bid Summary_2022 Pavement Marking
	02_Bid Tabulation_2022 Pavement Marking
	04_Cert of Compliance_2022 Pavement Marking
	05_ Road List_2022 Pavement Marking
	06_Good Standing_2022 Pavement Marking
	07_JaCo Tax Clearance_2022 Pavement Marking
	08a_CORE4_KCMO_2022 Pavement Marking
	08b_CORE4 Johnson Co
	08c_CORE4_Unified Govt_2022 Pavement Marking
	09_Jackson County Affidavit_2022 Pavement Marking
	10_Bidder's Quotation Sheet_2022 Pavement Marking
	11_Contractor Utilization Plan_2022 Pavement Marking




